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ANN ARBOR CIL   (AACIL) DISABILITY CONNECTION WEST MICHIGAN (DCWM) DN/OAKLAND & MACOMB (DNOM)
Jim Magyar, President & CEO Susan Cloutier-Myers, Executive Director Kellie Boyd, Executive Director 
3941 Research Park Drive 27 E. Clay Avenue 16645 15 Mile Road
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 Muskegon, MI 49442 Clinton Township, MI 48035
(734) 971-0277 (Voice) (231) 722-0088 (Voice) (586) 268-4160 (Voice)
(734) 971-0310 (TDD) (231) 722-0066 (Fax) (800) 284-2457 (TTY)
(734) 971-0826 (Fax) susanc@dcilmi.org (586) 285-9942 (Fax)
jim@aacil.org www.dcilmi.org (800) 284-2457 (Toll Free)
www.aacil.org kboyd@dnom.org

disABILITY CONNECTIONS (dC) www.dnom.org
BLUE WATER CIL   (BWCIL) Lesia Pikaart , Executive Director
Angela Hoff, Executive Director 409 Linden Ave. DN / WAYNE COUNTY-DETROIT (DN/WCD)
1042 Griswold St. Suite 2 Jackson, MI 49203 Rick Sides, Executive Director
Port Huron, MI 48060 (517) 782-6054 (Voice) 5555 Conner, Ste. 2224
(810) 987-9337 (Voice/TDD) (517) 782-3118 (Fax) Detroit, MI  48213
(810) 987-9548 (Fax) lesia@disabilityconnect.org 313-923-1655 (Voice)
(800) 527-2167 (Toll Free) www.disabilityconnect.org 313-923-1404 FAX
angelahoff@bwcil.org rick@dnwayne.org
www.bwcil.org DN / LAKESHORE (DN/L) www.dnwayne.org

Todd Whiteman, Executive Director
CAPITAL AREA CIL   (CACIL) 426 Century Lane DISABILITY NETWORK/SOUTHWEST MI
Ellen Weaver, Executive Director Holland, MI 49423 Joel Cooper, President & CEO
2812 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd (616) 396-5326 (Voice) 517 E. Crosstown Parkway
Lansing, MI 48906 (616) 396-3220 (Fax) Kalamazoo, MI  49001
(517) 999-2760 (Voice) todd@dnlakeshore.org (269) 345-1516 (Voice)
(517) 999-2727 (Fax) www.dnlakeshore.org (269) 345-0229 (FAX)
eweaver@cacil.org (877) 674-5209 (Toll Free)
www.cacil.org DN / MID-MICHIGAN (DN/MM) cooperj@dnswm.org

Sara Grivetti www.dnswm.org
DISABILITY ADVOCATES 1705 S. Saginaw Road
OF KENT COUNTY   (DAKC) Midland, MI 48640
Dave Bulkowski, Executive Director (989) 835-4041 (Voice) SUPERIOR ALLIANCE FOR IL (SAIL)
3600 Camelot Dr., SE (989) 835 8121 (Fax) Amy Maes, Executive Director
Grand Rapids, MI 49546 (989) 835-2295 (VM Direct) 1200 Wright St, Suite 3
(616) 949-1100 (Voice/TDD) (800) 782-4160 (Toll Free) Marquette, MI 49855
(616) 949-7865 (Fax) grivetti@dnmm.org (906) 228-5744 (Voice)
Dave.b@dakc.us www.dnmm.org (906) 228-5573 (Fax)
www.dakc.us (800) 379-7245 (Toll Free)

DN / NORTHERN MICHIGAN (DN/NM) amym@upsail.com
Jim Moore, Executive Director www.upsail.com
333 E. State Street

DISABILITY NETWORK/SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN (DNSM) Traverse City, MI 49684 THE DISABILITY NETWORK   (TDN)
Berrien/Cass (231)922-0903 (Voice) Michael Zelley, President & CEO
2900 Lakeview Ave (231)922-2597 (Fax) 3600 S. Dort Highway, Suite 54
St Joseph, MI 49085 (866) 869-8600 (Toll Free) Flint, MI 48507-2054
(269)985-0111  (voice) jim@disabilitynetwork.net (810) 742-1800 (Voice)
(269) 927-1821 (fax) www.disabilitynetwork-nmi.org (810) 742-7647 (TDD)

(810) 742-2400 (Fax)
(800) 232-6040 (Toll Free)
mikezelley@aol.com
www.disnetwork.org



DISABILITY NETWORK/MICHIGAN (DNM)

PARTNERS

DN / MICHIGAN (DNM) MI Dept. of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs MI DISABILITY RIGHTS COALITION
Karen Kraft,  Associate Director REHABILITATION SERVICES Norman DeLisle, Jr., Executive Director
1476 Haslett Road Debbie Huntley 3498 E. Lake Lansing Rd., Suite 100
Haslett, MI 48840 201 N. Washington Sq. 4th Floor  East Lansing, MI 48823
(517) 339-0539 (Voice/TTY) P.O. Box 30010 (517) 333-2477 (Voice)
(517) 339-0805 (Fax) Lansing, MI 48909 (517) 333-2677 (Fax)
(888) ALL CILS (Toll Free) (517) 373-335-6878 (Direct) 1-800-760-4600 (Toll Free)
karen@dnmichigan.org (517) 373-0565 (Fax) norm.delisle@gmail.com
www.dnmichigan.org 1-800-605-6722 (Customer Service) www.copower.org

1-888-605-6722 (TTY)
MI COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND MI STATEWIDE IL COUNCIL
Leamon Jones Val Barnum-Yarger, Executive Director
Director of Consumer Services 417 Seymour St., Suite 10
201 N. Washington, PO Box 30652 Lansing, MI 48933
Lansing, MI 48909 (517) 371-4872 (Voice)
(517) 373-0579 (Voice) (517) 371-4875 (Fax)
(517)335-5140 (Fax) valarie@misilc.org
(800) 292-4200 (Toll Free) www.misilc.org
JonesL2@michigan.gov
http://www.michigan.gov.mcb

CIL SATELLITE OFFICES

BWCIL Huron County Branch Office BWCIL Tuscola Branch Office 
BWCIL Satellite Office BWCIL Satellite Office 
610 Woodworth 1184 Cleaver, Ste. 1000
Bad Axe,  MI  48413 Caro, MI  48723
(989) 269-5421 (Voice) (517) 673-3678 (Voice) 
(989) 772-0442 (TF/TDD) (888) 673-8006 (TF/TDD)
(989) 269-5422 (FAX) tuscola@bwcil.org
huron@bwcil.org Monroe Center for Independent Living

BWCIL Veteran Affairs AACIL Satellite Office 
BWCIL Lapeer County Branch Office BWCIL Satellite Office 40 N. Roessler St.
BWCIL Satellite Office 2770 Park Monroe,  MI  48161
392 Nepessing Detroit,  MI  48201 (734) 242-5919 (Phone)
Lapeer,  MI 48446 (313) 833-1866 (Voice) (734) 242-7129 (Fax)
(810) 664-9098 (Voice) (313) 833-4296 (FAX) lindam@aacil.org
(810) 401-4448 (TF/TDD) ray@dnwayne.org
(810) 664-0937 (FAX)
lapeer@bwcil.org DCCIL Newaygo Satellite Office

Newaygo County Office
BWCIL Sanilac County Office 4424 W. 48th Street, P.O. Box B 
BWCIL Satellite Office Fremont, MI  48412
103 E. Sanilac, Ste. 3 (231) 924-7618 (Voice)
Sandusky,  MI  48471 AdaL@dcilmi.org
(810) 648-2555 (Voice/TDD) 
(800) 877-7522 (Toll Free)
(810) 6642583 (FAX) 
sanilac@bwcil.org


